Reason:

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 15636-15637/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014 in WP No. 21316/2004,01/12/2014 in WP No. 1438/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

A. VENKATA SREEDHARA REDDY S/O A. VENKATA REDDY

AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP)

Date: 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv. Mr. Bundela, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv. Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv. Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petitions is

granted.

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Rao, learned senior counsel has Mr. L.N. entered

caveat and appeared for Respondent No.3. Four weeks' time is

allowed to file counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.09.08 17:22:26 IST

[INDU POKHRIYAL] COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.