SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6-7/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25903-25904/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014 in WP No. 21316/2004,01/12/2014 in WP No. 1438/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

A. VENKATA SREEDHARA REDDY S/O A. VENKATA REDDY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 11/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Bundela, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Office report shows that the service is not complete. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve dasti notice upon the respondents.

Let this matter come up after service is complete.

The application for stay shall be considered after the service is complete.

> [INDU POKHRIYAL] COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.